@R‘G\NMARING DIVISION PROPOSED RE{fisED AMENDMENT &2
i , hE

oo WURVMARRAN

TIME/DATE PREPARED: December 14 2010/3:55 p.m.

COMPANY: Rio Rico Utilities, Inc. AGENDAPI];E

DOCKET NO.: WS-02676A-09-0257

%

OPEN MEETING DATE. December 14 and 15,

2010+ 7010 OEC tu P W 02

Page 36, lines 2-10: L7 CORP C OMMISSION
Goc KET COMTROL
DELETE Rate Table |
INSERT
Monthly Minimum Charge: Approved Rates
Meter Size (all Classes)
5/8”Meter $47.35
3/4” Meter . _ ‘ 53.99
1” Meter Arizona Corporation Commissior 66.72
1-1/2” Meter T 98.50
2” Meter DOCKETED 136.62
3” Meter 4 238.01
4” Meter DEC 14 2010 352.79
6” Meter DOCKETED BY 670.39
8” Meter ’%L 1,052.04
10” Meter , 1,497.20
12” Meter 2,427.91
Commodity Rates — All Meter Sizes:
(Commercial and Multi-Tenant Only)
Over 7,000 gallons $4.79
Page 36, lines 16 ; to 20 %:
DELETE “Meter Test (If Correct) $15.00”
“Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $20.00”
“Moving Meter at customer request At Cost”
Page 37, line 2:
DELETE “$7.36, or 13 percent, from $56.36 to $49.00.”
INSERT “$9.01, or 15.9 percent, from $56.36 to $47.35.”
THIS AMENDMENT:
Passed Passed as amended by
Failed Not Offered Withdrawn




Page 40, line 20 — Page 41, line 19:

DELETE Commodity Rate Table

INSERT

Commodity Rates — All Classes:
(per 1,000 gallons)

5/8” x 3/4” Meter
From 0 to 3,000 gallons 1.65
From 3,001 to 9,000 gallons 3.03
Over 9,000 gallons 3.77
3/4” Meter
From 0 to 6,000 gallons 3.03
Over 6,000 gallons 3.77
1” Meter
From 0 to 15,000 gallons 3.03
Over 15,000 gallons 3.77
1-1/2” Meter
From 0 to 20,000 gallons 3.03
Over 20,000 gallons 3.77
2” Meter
From 0 to 57,000 gallons 3.03
Over 57,000 gallons 3.77
3” Meter
From 0 to 57,000 gallons 3.03
Over 57,000 gallons 3.77
4” Meter
From 0 to 57,000 gallons 3.03
Over 57,000 gallons 3.77
6” Meter
From 0 to 125,000 gallons 3.03
Over 125,000 gallons 3.77
8” Meter
From 0 to 125,000 gallons 3.03
Over 125,000 gallons 3.77
10” Meter
From 0 to 125,000 gallons 3.03
Over 125,000 gallons 3.77
12” Meter
From 0 to 125,000 gallons 3.03
Over 125,000 gallons 3.77
THIS AMENDMENT:
Passed Passed as amended by

Failed Not Offered

Withdrawn




Page 42, lines 12%; to 13%::

DELETE “$13.59, or 68.2 percent, from $19.94 to $33.53.”
INSERT “$14.22, or 66.3 percent, from $19.94 to $33.16.”
Page 42, line 14%4:

DELETE “$11.45, or 66.1 percent, from $17.31 to $28.76.”
INSERT “$11.16, or 64.5 percent, from $17.31 to $28.47.”

Page 43, lines 7 —12 Y:

DELETE Table
INSERT
No. of Persons | Total Gross Annual
in Household Income
1 $10,830
2 14,570
3 18,310
4 22,050
5 25,790
6 29,530
Page 45, line 4:
DELETE “$7.35”
INSERT “$7.10”
Page 45, line 5:
DELETE “$44,100”
INSERT “$42,600”
THIS AMENDMENT:
Passed Passed as amended by

Failed Not Offered Withdrawn




Page 45, line 6:
DELETE “$2.16”
INSERT “$2.09”
Page 45, line 10:
DELETE “$5.03”
INSERT “$4.97”
Page 45, line 12:
DELETE “$30,180”

INSERT “$29,820”

THIS AMENDMENT:
Passed Passed as amended by

Failed Not Offered Withdrawn




